1. PSC BOX UNIT
PSCHEw» L2 azZwF

Q
@J
Sewing Ref. 100V~ OOV~ | 1- | 3- |2 Transistor
Speed No. Part No. 120V | 240V | phase phaseP F L| Board Awt.Req.
1| M2524-301-EAD| O O 4
2| H2574-301-HAD| O 9] O 5
4,500spm
3| M2523-301-EAD O O 4
4 | M2573-301-HAD O O O 5
51 H2524-301-EAF | O O 4
6! MZRT4-301-HAF | O O O 5
4,%00spm
T H2523-301-EAF QO O 4
81 M2573-301-HAF O O O 5
= PFL..... For machine with Pedal type presser Foot Lifter

A LA EFH

— 1 -

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



2. SC-20 PANEL COMPONENTS

SC-20 3 LEiE

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 H1101-301-0A4
2 M1901-301-0A0
3 M1101-301-000
4 #01 55-7T121410-3P
#01 WP-0550800-5P

HG-0020100-00

DESCRIPTION

SR SRS S e e e e e e e e T R B R N B E B N R R S S e e S e e — W N R SR S S S S B A e S e = — [ —

SC-20 PANEL UNIT
2P-2P CORD ASH. B
LAHP HOUNTING BASE
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
WASHER 5.5X10X0.8
LED LAHP (GREEN)

SC-20n° 240z
2P-2P2-+"R 43

FUUETY FUTC MR A
ThEFRYT 3/16-28 L=14
EFTH"% 5.5X10X0.38
2°44-F" (BG553453)

o
T H1102-301-000
8 5T-4030851-5H

LAHF FIXED PLATE
SPLIT PIN 1.8X10

Hote (i£22) #01.....Accessory part

k. 1=

SY71° AF44%
Y 23y™ D=3-24 L= 8



3. SC-120 PANEL COMPONENTS

P —— g e 4B

i

2

—

R ——————————————— R e i |

23

22

2l

20
ug |
Powm E =
JLIKC]
SC-120
i

T

==

2L
= © ~ ®
2
e
% Y.

. — S — — — — i — —




REF.HD. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A R | AMT.
1 M1101-302-0AA  SC-120 PANEL UNIT SC-120 A°za53 1
2 M1003-302-000 CORD COVER I-FT FIHT 74 1
3 M1002-302-000 BACK PANEL I LA ST 1
4 SV-4031006-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 L 35 TS s ke 4
5 SL-4030585-SE  SCREW M3 L=5 LB RS E T 6
g HO1 55-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 RAETEY 3/16-28 L=14 p
7 #01 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10%0.8& EF1T37% 5.5X10X0.8 2
8 M1004-302-000  RUBBER CUSHION I L7 4
q M1001-302-000 FRONT PANEL 0%k A° 24 1

10 H1901-302-0A0  1BP-16P CORD ASM. A 16P-16P 2+~ AY: 1
11 H1111-302-0B0O  FRONT PANEL ASH. B VUAY A% 2A B3 1
12 M1111-302-0A0  PANEL PLATE ASM. AL A%42 Bz (1)
13 M1121-302-B0O0  SWITCH SPACER B I49F A -1 B (2)
14 M1121-302-A00 SWITCH SPACER A A49F AT -7 A (1)
15 M1201-302-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SC-120 A4 A~y A3 1
16 H1122-302-B00  PUSH BUTTON B 7°%92 34y B (2)
17 M1122-302-A00 PUSH BUTTON A 72951 £y A (1)
18 M1211-302-000 DIGITAL SVITCH SPACER A FTITAALYE 2A°-F A (1)
19 HR-0017047-10 RESISTDR 470 OHM 1/4W R1-3 F43-% 4704-L 1/4Wavyesh  (3)
20 HG-0038300-00  LIGHT EMMITTING DIODE, GREEN LDl % 41-+" (1)
21 HG-0037300-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, RED LD2,3 #°41-}+" (2)
22 HA-0018300-00 PUSH SWITCH SW1,2 21494 (2)
23 M8802-302-0A0 DIGITAL SWITCH ASM. A FTITAN 249F AD3 (1)
24 HK-0320001-60  16-POLE STRAIGHT HEADER J101  ZkL-FAYE™ 18P (1)
25 HA-0018400-00  PUSH SWITCH S¥3 I{YF 3 (1)
26 HG-2563501-05  DIODE (15953) D1-12 %" 43-F" (15953) (12)
Hote (EFEE) #01..... Accessory part {1



4. SC-220 PANEL COMPONENTS

SC-220 w3 L E&k

9

25

Fi

N

24
£
]




REF.HO. HOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

T T T T T e A E R R R RS S s e e S S e e S S S o o o e o e e e e ——

1 M1101-303-0AA SC-220 PANEL UNIT SC-220 A zA h: 1
2 M1003=-302-000 CORD COVER 2 ol R ity S i b 1
3 M10G02-302-000 BACK PANEL AT A°2A 1
4 SV-4031006-5R SCREW M3 L=10 952" vEy™ 4
5 SL-4030585-5E SCREW MZ L=5 AT RYRRT B
5] #01 55-T121410-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IAEFEYT 3/16-28 L=14 2
7 #01 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 B33 % 5.5X10%0.8 2
8 H1004-302-000 RUBBER CUSHIOHN LTy 4
g M1001-302-000  FRONT PAMNEL JouE A°EA 1
10 M1901=-303-040 16P-16F CORD ASM. B 16P-16P 2=+~ Bhz 1
11 M1111-303-080 FRONT PANEL ASM. t uAY A" 3A h3 1
12 M1111-303-0A0 PANEL PLATE ASM. A° 2L 9%4% B3 (1)
13 M1121-302-B00 SWITCH SPACER B 249F A0°-% B (6)
14 M1121-302-A00, SWITCH SPACER A A4{YF 247 -2 A (2)
15 M1201-203-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SC=220 A°zh =A™y A3 1
16 H1122-302-B00 PUSH BUTTON B 7°931 79y B (6)
17 H1122-302-A00 FUSH BUTTON A 71 ETe A (2)
18 H1211-303-000 DIGITAL SVITCH SPACER B FTYTAYF 247 -1 B ) (1)
19 HE-0017047-10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W El1=8 T42-% 4704-5L 1/49209e3 (8)
20 HG-0038300-00  LIGHT EMMITTING DIODE .03 A= (1)
'1 HA-0018400-00 PUSH SWITCH SV3 A4 ¥ (1)
22 HG-0037300-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, RED LD1,2,4-8 2™ 4+-}+" (7)
23 HK=0320001-60 16-POLE STRAIGHT HEADER J102 AkL-FAY2™ 16P (1)
24 HG-2563501-0S  DIODE (15953) Di1-26 2" 44=-F" (18953) (26)
25 MEEQZ=303=-04/0 DIGITAL SWITCH ASH. B T 2TRE R4YF Bhz (1)
28 HA-0018300-00  PUSH SWITCH S¥1.2.4  24%% (3)
21 H¥-1001300-00 VIRE Wi-4 AAA9%ey 0.6 (4)
28 HA-0018500-00  PUSH SWITCH SW5-3 A4YF (1)
Hote (3£32) #01..... Accessory part o



5. SC-320 PANEL COMPONENTS

SC-320 » 3 B4R

Tt LT
o ¥ ol S

m arrafi
2B W

R LY




e RS NN NN N WL B e e R

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOQUN e TR AT ANT.
1 W1101-304-0AA  SC-320 PANEL UNIT SC-320 A° 34 %2 1
? K1003-302-000  CORD COVER -k FTyT 47 1
3 H1002-302-000  BACK PAMEL ATTh A% 1
4 H1004-302-000  RUBBER CUSHION I°LPY 4
5 SV=4031008-358 SCREV M3 L=10 Lt TS 4
& SH-4030501-5H  SCREW M3 L=5 #4235 W3X0.5 L=5 8
T $01 S535-T121410-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 INEFFYT 3/16-28 L=14 2
3 #01 WP-0550800-5F  WASHER 5.5X10%0.3 EST373 5.5X10X0.8 2
9 H1901-304-0A0  20P-11PXSP CORD ASH. 20P-11PX0P 1-+° ADZ 1

10 M1001-302-000  FRONT PAMEL NUE A% EL 1

11 M1111-304-0A0 PANEL PLATE ASM. AT LYI9F B3 1

12 H1201-304-0A0  PAMEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASKH. SC-320A° 3% 3"y 13 1

13 MBE01-304-000 CPU (UPD7519HG) 1#97° 4" 747025E° 1-% (1)
14 HL-0084500-00 IC (UPC339G) IC (2)
15 HG-0037200-00 DIODE (IS5184) o if-pT (3
16 HG-0037100-00 DIODE (ISS228) &~ if-" (5)
17 HT=0028800-00 TRANSISTOR (2SC2883) AT A% (9)
18 HT-0029300-00  TRANSISTOR (25D730) RELIT Y (2)
19 HT-0029100-00 TRAKNSISTOR (25A812) [ETERET (1)
20 HT-0029400-00 TRAMSISTOR (25C1623) e (n
21 HT-0028800-00 TRAMSISTOR (RH1408) A T (3}
22 HR=0226010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM F439% 1001-4 (&)
23 HR-0226010-20 RESISTOR 1K OHM F{19% 1.0K (1)

24 HE-0226010-30  RESISTOR 10K OHNM F{19% 10K (2)

25 HE-0226010-40 RESISTOR 100K OHN F429% 100K (1)

26 HR-0228022-10  RESISTOR 220 OHM Fi2%4 220%-4 (1)

27 HE-0226022-20 RESISTOR 2.2% OHM F{20% 2.2K (4)
28 HR-0228022-30 RESISTOR 22K OKM F429% 22K (1)
29 HR-0226024-30 RESISTOR 24K QKM F419% 24K (1)
30 HR-0228030-20 RESISTOR 3K OHM F419% 3K ; (1)
31 HR-0226033-20 RESISTOR 3.23K ORH F419% 3.3K (1)
32 HR=0226036-10 RESISTOR 360 OHM F{19% 3801-4 (a7

33 HR-0226047-20 RESISTOR 4.7K OHM F410% 4.7K {(3)

34 HR-0226047-30 RESISTOR 47K OHM F439% 47K {17

35 HR-0226091-20  RESISTOR 9.1K OHM Fi14% 9. 1K {18)

36 HR-0233634-10  RESISTOR 6.34K OHM F429% 6. 34K (1)

a7 HR-0233698-10 RESISTOR 6.98K OHM F41%% 6.98K )
k) HC-0225130-00 CAPACITOR 30PF I¥F 4 30PF )
39 HC-0225110-20 CAPACITOR 1000PF IvF*¥+ 1000PF )
40 HC-0216010-T0 CAPACITOR 0.01HF IYFue 0.01M4F )
11 HC-0228010-00 CAPACITOR 1OMF IvF 4t 10HF 23)
42 HC-0229033-00  CAPACITOR 33MF IUF e JINF a)
43 HG-0037400-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE. RED R AT=b (12)
44 HG-0037500-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE. GREEN TP T )
45 HG-0032900-00  DIODE (LAZOIVLL) 5 41-+* LAJOIVLL (4)
48 HY-0004400-00 CERAMIC RESONATOR §.40MKZ MYy 6. AMHE )
47 HX-0018200-00 BUZIER FIINT - )
48 HX-0018600-00  BATTERY F=d™Y UF19LF"0s 1)
49 HE-0318800-70 7-POLE COHNECTOR 1% TF i)
50 HE-0322000-80  &-POLE CONNECTOR 3iTa BP )
51 HK-0320900-90 9=-POLE HEADER LT RS O @)
52 HE-0320901-10  11-POLE HEADER F4FPU RAYE™ 11P (1)
Hote(¥EEZ) ®01.....Accessory part R 5
TABLE OF REF.NO. & CODE
&, REF. NO. ¥
Bef. Code Ref, Code
Ho. icH Ho. ke 8
13 |0 13 | R4az.84,.94
1"* 132'3 34 R1-51g-10p14.25.3ﬁ137.43‘-5]
15 | 02.7.8 35 |R62.84,67.68.72~T7,80-83,
16 | D1,3-8 86,89,91,93
17 | 04.6-9.12.14~18 30 | R20
13 |@1-3.5,10.11,13.22 a7 k21
19 | 019 ® |23
20 | @21 3 | C9-13
21 |a17.18.20 40 |C4,5.8.14.16.17
22 | R85,87.88.90,92.95,95, 100 41 |c1.6.7
23 | k23 42 [c1s
24 | E70.78 43 |LD3-7.10.11,15.25,28,28.20
25 | R22 44 [LD12,13
26 | k101 45 | LD16~21,23.24
27 |R18,25.71,79 46 [¥1
28 | g9 47 | BTl
29 | R19 43 | BATI
30 | 66 49 | 4111
31 [k24 50 |J112
32 | B2-4.6-8,11-13,15-17.27~-79. | 51 |J114
31-36,38-41,53~81,97~99 g2 |J113

-8 -



6. PSC BOX COMPONENTS

#01 M2524-301-EAD
#02  M2574-301-HAD
#03 M2523-301-EAD
#04 MH2573-301-HAD
#05 MZ2324-301-EAF
#06  M2574-301-HAF

PSCxz%rBh3
PSC2z¥1BY3
PSCaxzvrAMz
PSCaz%FAY:
PSC2z%rBy:
PSCa=%FBY3

I|—l|—n|-—"l—l1—'ll-—|'

#07 MH2523-301-EAF
#08 M2573-301-HAF
#09 SL-9051600-5F
M3109-301-000
oL.-4051485-5E
M3115-301-0A0

-
L
i
=
L
-
=
=
—
—]
oD CDe (0 OO TDe Coe O£

PSC BOX UNIT
SCREW

MOUNTING PLATE C
SCREW M5 L=14

TRANSISTOR BOARD COVER ASH.

B e el e
St U= 5y N LY | o T e e - o T o (Y P O S

SL-4040855-5E
#10 H4201-301-040
#11 M4201-301-040
M3101-301-000

#12 H3102-301-BAO-A

PSCaz%kANS
PSCaz9rADZ
TATEYF 3T

r L L b s A

L S E T
FIMYT 2R ATV TR M

A

SCREW M4 L=8

TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.
TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.

PSC BOX TOP COVER
TRANSFORMER UNIT B

FUhT R ERYT
FFVITAR FATY Y
FEYYTAR ¥ATV Y
29Iz 97774
FIuA, E2-2TRART -BY3

P R

o I e e e L= e W e e e e S - [ e o o N

18 #13  M3102-301-AA0-A TRAMSFORMER UMIT A F5Y2, 1= AR -AYE

19 #12 M3201-301-B0O0  TRAMSFORMER B FTukTy F3va B (1)
20 #13 M8301-301-A00 TRANSFORMER & FUUETY MV A (1)
21 EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CV-100 V), ] (3)
22 HE-0346100-40  HOUSIMNG PV (1)
23 HE-0346400-00 PIN SHAP TERMIMAL E%Y =374 (4)
24 #12 HF-0038160-P0  FUSE HOLDER k2-2THA%" (1)
25 #13 HF-0038160-PA  FUSE HOLDER E1=-1"HA2" (1)
26 HE-0044400-40  4-POLE COMWHNECTOR 2374 4P (1)
27 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE E°Y &-3t4 A3 (1)
28 HK-0039400-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*u%-3t4 A (2)
29 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 $AT33Y" tL2 H4 L=10 4
30 #12 MOB44-110-000 FUSE 84 E1-2 84 1.
31 #13 M9633-110-000 FUSE 54 k1-2* 54 1
32 sL-4031081-5F  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT2%9T €41 H3 L=10 2
33 M3112-301-000 CORD BUSHING B 1-}*7"991 B 1
34 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW FATEYT BAZ 2
35 M3111-301-000 CORD BUSHING & 1=F"7"993 A 1



- — —_—

—— - —

Note(i:3Z) #01.....For 100V~120V, 4500 spa
#02..... For 100V-120V, 4500 spm. PFL
#03.....For 200V-240V, 4500 spa
#04..... For 200V-240V. 4500 spm, PFL
#05.....For 100V~120V, 4500 spm
#06.....For 100V~120V, 4000 spm, PFL
#07..... For 200V~240V, 4900 spm
#08. ....For 200V~-240V, 4000 spm, PFL

#09.....Accessory part
#10.....For standard type

#ll..... For pedal type presser foot lifter (PFL)

... For 100V-120V
#13.....For 200V-240V

» 30—

100V-120V, 4500 spafH
100¥-120V, 4500 =pm, PFLAH
200¥~240V, 4500 spmf
200¥~240V, 4500 spm, PFLA
100V-1207, 4900 spafH
100V-~120V, 4900 spm, PFLA
200V-240V, 4900 spaf
200V-240V, 4900 spm. PFLA
RS

Eea 4 7H
NEANLFELETH
100V~120V /8

200¥-240VHE

REF.NQ. NOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION | S s | AMT.
38 M3103-301-000 DUST GUARD FILTER, UPPER ATy 743 91 1
37 SL-4041081-5F SCREV M4 L=10 FTATIEIT kL2 M4 L=10 2
38 H3011-301-000 PSC BOX FRAME FT902 A4V IL-4 1
39 SL-4041081-SF SCREV M4 L=10 FATIFIT kht M4 L=10 5
40 #12 M3016-301-000 COLLAR MR 1L 8- 1
41 #12 HX-0018800-00  BUSHIMG 7 Y32 1
42 #13 TA-1330405-R0  PLUG ST 1
43 H3312-301-04A POWER PACK SAFETY COVER ASH. AT-RT 9 FuETy AT -pAN3 1
44 #12 M3I313-301-BAD POVER PACK COVER ASM. B P BV B T L 1
45 #13 M3313-301-AA0 POVER PACK COVER ASM. A A Q=" anT -Abz 1
45 SL-4041681-5F  SCREV M4 L=16 FAT3FYT L2 M4 L=16 2
47 3L-4043291-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=32 FAT2FYT kLZ M4X0.7 L=32 2
48 ST-4041621-3H  TAPPING SCREY e vzt .
49 #13 HK-0363500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P s ] 1
50 #12 HK-0363500-30 TERMINAL BASE 3P 2udaT4 3P 1
51 #13 MH3314-301-A40 POVER SOURCE CORD ASM. A ACzasugha-1r=Ans 1
52 #13 HK-0044400-4A 4-POLE CONMECTOR J35% 4P (1)
53 #13 EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CV-100 SHRLAT SR (1)
54 #13 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FENALE E' Y 2-3+4 iz (2)
55 #13 DG043-555-B00 PIN TERMIMAL, MALE E°y 3-24h 132 (2)
56 #12 HN3314-301-BA0  POVER SOURCE CORD ASM. B ACZ29U3h3-1"Bhs 1
57 #l2 HK-0044400-4A 4-POLE CONNECTOR 73 4P (1)
58 #12 EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CV-100 YHEUAT YT (1)
59 #12 DB6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, HALE By 2-314 13 (2)
60 #12 DB042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE ¥ 2-314 A3 (1)
61 sL-4041081-3F SCREV M4 L=10 TAT2EYT kL2 H4 L=10 3
62 #10 H3201-301-AA0 PEDAL SEHSOR UMIT & AR EUE A B3 1
63 #11 M3201-301-BA0  PEDAL SENSOR UMIT B A®SA tY% B b3 1
64 H2006-110-000  SPRING TI7VIATE (1)

_B3 M3205-301-000 PEDAL LEVER ASE R LAt~ (1)
B8 #10 M2009-110-000 SPRING EEGULATOR TFIHLITY FI-ryEyT (1)
67 #10 MW2010-110-000  HUT FIITIFY £3-bui9l (1)
6a #10 H2008-110-000  SPRING STUD PES b Sl T (1)
69 10 M2007-110-400 SPRING A TERIIATE A (1)
70 #11 M2009-110-000 SPRING REGULATOR TFERIITY FI-b93y” (2)
71 #11 M2010-110-000  NUT TIRTI7Y F3-t949E (2)
72 811 MH2008-110-000 SPRING STUD FERLINT Y (2)
73 Bl1 H2007-120-A0U oPRING B FERIINT (2)
T4 M3202-301-000 PEDAL SENSOR WOUNTING BASE AT ZAEYE- BUYEET 4 (1)
75 SV-4030801-55% TAPPING SCREW Y AL Ly (3)
76 M3204-301-0A0 SENSOR VOLUME ASH. tht= FTYa-p4 hz (1)
77 M2004-110-000  VOLUHE LINK ST (1)
T8 SH-2030801-5F  SCREV H3X0.5 L=& FAT2F™ MIN0.5 L=3 (1)
79 H2003-110-000 PEDAL LINK A% ZT AN YY (1)
80 H3205-301-0A0 PEDAL GROUMD YIRE ASM. A*3™% FG 2-}"9z (1)
81 SL-4040855-5E SCREV M4 L=8 AT R (1)
82 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FAZYT W4X0.T7 L=8 {2)

_B3 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10_ FATIEYT #LZ M4 L=10 4
84 VT-0430001-KEN TOOTHED VASHEER ME 32 A4 3
85 SL-4040881-5F SCREW M4 L=8 FAT235™ tL3 M4 L=8 3
86 #09 MN6002-301-0A0 STAND GROUMD WIRE ASH. S L T T Sl 1
87 #09 S5K-3553201-SC WOOD SCREV INENFY” 1
88 #09 VT-0340002-KN  TOOTHED VASHER MEE T 2
a9 M3013-301-000  DUST GUARD FILTER, LOWER 293y 74M2 % 1
g0 M3014-301-000 YASHER *hTY 274 79y 5



7. POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

I S e et )

| [T i |
i 3

i 7 " -
- - @ .“ oF f s
= mi g4 F T a2 o

Comem mem e e m— — — e me E o e s e e e = L

I S — ——— B S e




i

P

REF.ND. NOTE
__________________ MM DESCRIPTION 5 s £ M
1 SL-4040881-5F  SCREV N4 L=8 IR A P
2 #01 M4101-301-AAA  POWER SOURCE BOARD ASH. A ;E}:T;*nfiiﬁﬁd <. !
1 #02 M4101-301-8AA  POWER SOURCE BOARD ASH. B S uy ugnty BAL |
; Dl Egg13-azs—1uu BUSH [NG e (0 é:
, 06-301-A00 COMVERTER TRANSFORMER 200V  T1 YAT-2 b3 '
§ ®02 MH8206-301-B00  CONVERTER TRANSFORKER 100V  T1 35:--§ t;;i fgg: o
7 EA-9500801-00 CLIP CV-100 TS o
3 M4110-301-0A0  5P-5P CORD ASH. SP-2F 1ob  an: i
g M4112-301-0A0  GROUND VIRE ASH. TN Tame 2
10 H4108-301-0A0  15P-BPXOP CORD ASN. 15P-BPXOP I-h" 4Y3 o
11 HE810-301-000  8-CORE PC JOINER JP1 PCo 24t 83 : (1)
12 ME811-301-000  PC_JOINER P2 PC a4t 129 i
13 HA109-301-0A0  10P-10P CORD ASH. IDP:IﬂPJ=FfJH?* o
14 H4105-301-0A0 RADIATOR PLATE ASH. $93943 B3 ) H
15 H8807-301-000 RADIATOR PLATE 29390y (L
16 HG-0037900-00  DIODE (ERC20-02) & {5 2
17 HT-0029000-00  TRANSISTOR (2SC3507) Y9 12 55
18 HL-0087800-00  IC (SI-3052V) IC (S1-3052V) 3
19 HG-0037800-00 DIODE AT oL
20 HG-0037700-00  DIODE ;*j: :- i
21 HG-0037600-00 [ IODE 5" gi-1e o
72 SL-4031281-SF  SCREV N3 L=12 £L3ED° M3 L=l s
23 SL-4031281-5F  SCREV H3 L=12 ezt N3 Lol o
24 H4107-301-0A0 CONMECTOR PLATE ASNM. J2EMYE 4% ".'f: 4
25 H4107-301-000 CONNECTOR PLATE I I o
%g GBC-02618000 12P RECEPTACLE Oy L7208 o 12p e
HAI-15043000  KYLON RECEPTACLE 4F 4P L% 2hA {1
28 HE-0186200-30  3-POLE RECEPTACLE 232 IPUET® 344 o
29 M9B04-110-000  7-POLE PLUG a3he TP a
30 HEK-0197300-00  SOLDER TA[L TERMINAL VAR -F4h B-3th 3
31 HG-0037300-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE Lp1 IS ' ' o)
32 HG-0038100-00 DIODE (ERD43-08) D1,2.4.10.11 2 41-p" o
33 HG-0038200-00 DIODE (VO3G) 03 at4a-pn & i
34 HG-0038000-00  DIODE (ERD44-06) D57 5" 4i-p" S 2
35 HG-0011200-04 DIODE (ERD29-02J) D& $Tit-}" < ot
36 HG-0038400-00  DIODE (IS2076-54) D12-18,21,27 & 4f-}" 8 T
37 HG-2572011-7F  DIODE (V03C) 019,20 &40 (030 = b
38 HG-0038700-00  DIODE (RD120ER) D1, 2 8 it S 5
39 #01  HG-0038500-00 DIODE (RD9.1FB-B3)  7p3 4 54t 5 &
40 #02 HG-0038600-00 DIODE (RD1OFB-B1) 7034 TS - &
a1 HL-0051800-00  IC TA78LO18AP AVEZ IC (TATSLO1BAP) © &)
42 HG-0023100-00  DIODE BRIDGE (S2VB10) DR 241-b" S2VEL0 S i
43 HH=-0003T00-00 ZHE 22V ZKRS .6 PR e B B 5 E”
:g #01 HC-0232047-F0  CAPACITOR 0.0047WF  C] UFTYE 0.004THE O {fi
#02 HC-0232056-FO  CAPACITOR 0.0056MF (] 1T U 0. 0056HF -
46 HC-0234022-10 CAPACITDR 220MF 2.5 2u3TYe 220MF 5 i
47 HC-0222022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF C3 1YF Y8 220MF i 5
43 #01 HC-0233122-10  CAPACITOR 220PF 4 1YFTye Z20PF o
49 #02 HC-0233147-10  CAPACITOR 470PF Ca 1U7-9% 470PF 0
50 HC-0224010-10  CAPACITOR 100HF C6 15534 100NF 0
51 HC-0223047-10  CAPACITOR 47ONF C7-12 195 %4 4TONF e
gg HC-0223010-20  CAPACITOR 100ONF C13 195U 1000NF E?g
: HC-0054600-00  CAPACITOR 0.01MF 50V C14.15.21,22 2v7"v# 0.01KF 50V 339y ()
4 HC-0219010-10  CAPACITOR 100MF C16, 24 15*v8 100NF )
55 HC-0217033-20 CAPACITOR 3300MF C13 1vF-ve 3300MF Eij
gg HC-0218047-20  CAPACITOR 4700MF C19 IYF e 4TOOMF {1%
HC-0221010-10  CAPACITOR 100HF C20 U5t 100HF
58 HC-0220047-P0  CAPACITOR 4.7HF £23 F Ut 4. THF b
59 HC-0257147-10  CAPACITOR 470PF 25 1UF "yt 470PF o
80 HR-0033068-30  RESISTOR 63K OHN R1,2 5419% 68K H
B1 HR-0234030-10  RESISTOR 300 OHH RI F419% 3007-L «
62 HR-0042075-30 RESISTOR 75K OHM R4.5 5{19% T5K )
gi HR-0017051-20 RESISTER 5.1KILO OHN pg F41-3 5.1K 1/4¥ 4 ?f%
5 HR=0017010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILD OHM R7.9-12,14,22 F431-% 10K 1/4¥ 2rrevh (7)
o HR-0042010-20  RESISTOR 1K OHH 2V RS F42-% 1K 2V 220 Jeeh (1)
66 HR-0035010-20  RESISTOR 1K OHM 1/2V R13 F41-% 1K 1/2¥ 2v9e) (1)
Bs HR-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4¥ R1E F42-% 1K 1/4W 29k (1)
HR-0039010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 1V R17-10  F43-% 10 1V $%v=apen (3)
gg HR-0039047-20  RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHM 1V p2o F42-% 4.7 IV 230 mewyr (1)
70 HR-0042020-20  RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2V po1 $41-% 2K 2¥ ¥vutbeen (1)
HR=0017047-10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4V p23 TAI-% 470%-4 1/74¥%reztr (1)
72 HK-0289900-30  CONNECTOR J35-40 2344 8P
73 HK-0277000-30  3-POLE HOUSING J31 2304 3P —
T4 HK-0346000-40  HEADER Jala A% - Ei;
75 HE-0320001-10  11-POLE STRAIGHT HEADER 132 AkL-ba¥s® 11P 1
;g :ggéi—élu-ﬂﬂﬂ TP CHECK PIN : TP1 TP195E% Y E:i
01-0A0 11P-11P CORD ASM. 11P-11P 2-1* A%3 1
Hote (iE32) #01.....For 100V-120V 100V-120VF
#02, ....For 200V-240V 200V-240VH



8. MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
3 v ERER

e — . — — —

-__u.-——_nn—__-—_.——_u.-——_l——-——-—————--——-——-—

|
|
|
| L] 1 i3 1 {,r T 1 I";_I;| 10 1 -.I'j_ i
[_'l-—-—ﬂ E ﬁ 1l
] 51 MwA & l.lﬂ -—NCA @@ 3 Pﬂwiﬂj Im;'ﬁ_‘
| _ﬂ'il:lln:nu-;lnnnﬂ-unnnnﬂunnﬂnﬂn:' fcooaeacoos -, (] a
i =II+£ F—— e R L = erea0 - O -: G2 =
sl g 1 n 2
Uil Baite - Do sl = Spertl
=3 il e .; PR EE-IHLEID E Ty o M- D ':::'
B e g ¢ wmass TUOUTE HRssngmEitganl 55
I o &l;-?' H’.I:It aF =ar g o i O A EE:I:;U;I:';:“
Po mmmm— —HAso @ o
| ;l l'l:i: ..n'nl nu’ %‘ ::l-:‘-:': | - " uw E“ [TLi ijl4 s Ui
| g iliﬂ-i I'-I?I- ek ] | .._ﬂ:l:l-n:ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ: =“% 3 g"- — = SR - ey
S e sy 8 i = sTaazeiite B | Bezzor]3-[ree)3-[ss ] 3-C
| - 3 qm . = -
) 'ngl. -F-I- .?::mj-]u n-] = [TH) 33 oM Lo
1 a7 i i Eminl AREs DT L
||| ST LR e . . 3o BUERIwe oI b
|- E":"'il - [Caos | : r i :.:..IL’“F; (L339 | flan e l-:.a.!g:l" a
| . =, T Ber 0 e mzgmiglh ARG 0
| o .Eﬂ : EEEER" I i;l RED l:l ;.laﬂ::::*;l E‘"m Ea 0 [0 E::i‘l ill':rll--"‘;::u E Ellr r.:‘.l"i'::'ig Eu H
._.E =“ o 4 oOE e =TT BaH um: ::FE E Eﬂ :&:;E Eq o
| ui s uk - TY . uk % g un_ G EEEsS T "’”‘E 5l = -':;I;'
| e sy G EE R e i | e o ="
| g . ’ . e i mwals] Bl poeels) 8101
3 = E ] B b WEED (23| Ep  scuame = .
| S % mEEsrsso-snTasCeesiNLIZILT 2lssiinnacs ol g = U
’ LH o RETR Bl
| " gy waz i wmd e T E s I m ot 2o ““ o ﬁ% i lﬁgg ingﬂ
- s 8 S - & ke A
0O 0O g o=l @ 2l wassi (= El e ;n &
| Q191900 s T~ RER
T T Pt L B e - e Yo sy £ R R
TABLE OF REF.NO. & CODE
28, REF. NO. %
Ref. Code Ref. Code Ref. Code
Ha. o Ho. v Ho. £
2105 3z |R120 60 | R158.174-1T77
3| U3.4 33 |R156 61 | K161
4 | U212 34 | k&7 g2 | C10~17.20.30,3%~42
504 35 | R152 53 | C5.7-0,18~25.27,&.33
g |U1,9.15 36 | R128,171 36~38,43~33
7|06 37 | RS 84 | CB
2 |08.7 38 | R53.56.57 65 | 025,28
9| U8 11.13 79 | R46-51.153.195 86 | C1
10 | 010 40 | k111 87 | £3.34.35
11 | 08.8.11=15 41 | k124,128 &8 | C4
12 | 41.16,17 42 | B2 g9 |2
13 | @2-5.7.9.10 43 | R34.58 10| G35
14 |:.1|5 “ Rlz. 11- 191-23 .25'33 !351351 Jﬁ"“-.‘l ,5‘9.5“. ?1 EEE
15 | 08,11.14~19.26.27.36.37 £3,58,89,91,109,117-119,123.130-132. | 72 | R, 48
18 | 012,13, 20~25.28~35 141.155.163.172,.188,190.193. 14 T3 | VR3
17 | D1-5,7-10 45 | R8§,189 ™Yl
13 | LD1-6.9.10 46 | R1.184 15 | 5¥W1
19 { LT7 47 | R3.114.173 76 | SWa-6
20 | PH-1 45 | Rad 7 | SN2
21 | R13.158,20,22,24 61~-68.70~-77. 49 | R856.129 78 | J58,64,65
79,102, 104, 106, 108, 134-140 50 | k98,121,122 79 | J54.55
22 | R21.78,80,92,125,143~150 51 | R4~11.42-45,81,82,90, 101,103, 105,107, 80 | J63 ]
23 | K166,179 110.154,183,180~183 &1 | J&d
24 | B184, 165,169, 170, 186, 187 52 | K116 g2 1 J55
25 |R94,.185 53 | R157 83 | J52
26 | RA5.113 54 | R151 24 | JBT
27 | RS9 &5 | RE3,159 &5 | J51
28 | E14~16,493.112 a6 | R167 26 | Ja0
29 | #52.127.133.142,178 57T I R115 87 | J6l.82
30 | k100,191 58 | R1GO 58 | (J60-82)
31 | k9T | 59 |R162 59 | TP1-8

13T =



i

— 14 —

REF.HD. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Eaydy UGt ANT.
1 H4001-301-AA0 -5 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A% IA™Y ANE 1
2 H3304-301-000 CPU (UPDTE09) 1#97° 8"} 749033k 1-3 (1)
3 HL-0084800-00  IC (SNT4LSOGNZ) IC {2)
4 HL-0084900-00 IC (SHT4LSOTHS) Ic [2)
5 HL-0085000-00  IC (SHT4LSOANS) IC (1}

_8 HL-0081600-00  IC (SH74LS13&HS) IC_(SH7T4LS138MS) (3)
T HL-0085100-00 IC (SHT4LSZ244HS) IC"% (1)
B HL-0084700-00 IC (UPC324G) Ic (2)
9 HL-0084500-00 IC (UPC3396) IC (1)

10 HL-0063200-00 IC (UPC393G) IC (1)
11 HT-0028800-00  TRANSISTOR (RN1406) [ el e (71
_12 HT-0025400-00  TRAKSISTOR (RHZ402) B3I aR (1)
13 HT-0029200-00 TRANSISTOR (RM240G) VT (7)
14 HT-0029500-00 TRANSISTOR (25D1005) o P 3 (1
15 HG-0037000-00 DIODE (ISS141) A B (12)
16 HG-0037200-00  DIODE (ISS184) LN N (16)
17 HG-0037100-00 DIODE (ISS226) BT Af-p" ()
18 HG-0037400-00 _ LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, RED i (£}
19 HG-0037500-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, GREEN 4= (1)
20 HL-0084400-00 IC (TLP521-1) IC (1)
21 HR-0226010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM F429% 100%-4 (33)
22 HR-0226010-20 RESISTOR 1K OHM F419% 1.0K (13}
23 HR-0226010-30 RESISTOR 10K OHM F{19% 10K (2)
24 HR-0226010-40  RESISTOR 100K OHN F439% 100K {6
25 HE-0226012-20 RESISTOR 1.2K OHNM F{19% 1.2 {2
26 HR-0226012-40 RESISTOR 120K OHH F39% 120K (2}
a7 HR-0226018-40 RESISTOR 150K OHM F419% 180K (1)
28 HR-0226020-20 RESISTOR 2K OHM F419% 2K (5]
29 HR-0226022-10- RESISTOR 220 OHM F419% 2201-L (5)
_30 HR-0226022-30  RESISTOR 22K OHN 74108 22K (2
31 HE-0226022-40 RESISTOR 220K OHH F4avs 220K (1]
32 HR-0226024-40 RESISTOR 240K OHM T429% 240K (1)
33 HR-0226027-20 RESISTOR 2.7K OHM F{29% 2.7K 1)

34 HR-0226030-30 RESISTOR 30K OHM F419% 30K (1)

35 HR-0226033-10 RESISTOR 330 OHM T417% 3301-4 (1)

a6 HE-0226033-20  RESISTOR 3.3K OHM F429% 33K o (2}

37 HR-0226036-20 RESISTOR 3.6K OHM F{19% 3.6K 8 (1)

3 HR-0226039-00 RESISTOR 39 OHM 4295 394-5 o (3)

39 HR-0226039-20 RESISTOR 3.9K OHH F{14% 3.9K 3 (8)

40 HE-0226039-30 RESISTOR 30X OHM F{24% 19K . (1)

41 HR-0226043-20 RESISTOR 4.3E QHM F414% 4.3K o (2)

_42 HR-0226043-30 RESISTOR 43K ONM F419% 43K 5 (n

43 HR-0226047-10  RESISTOR 470 OHM 4% 4T04-L 5 (2)

44 HR-022604T-20 RESISTOR 4.7K OHM F40% 47K 0 {41)

45 HR-0226047-30 RESISTOR 47K OHHW FL10% 47K 5 (2)

45 HR-0226062-20  RESISTOR 6.2K OHM F{39% 6.2K > (2)

47 HR-0226062-30 RESISTOR 62K OHM F419% 62K 2 (3)

48 HR-0226065-20  RESISTOR B.&K OHM F419% 6. 2K ~ {1

49 HR-0226082-20 RESISTOR 5.2K OHH F419% 5.2K < (2]

50 HR-0226082-30 RESISTOR 82K OHH F410% 82K £ (1)

51 HE=0226091-20 RESISTOR 9.1K OHM F429% 9.1K 2 (26) .

52 HE=0233140-20 RESISTOR 14K OHM 7431 14.0K (1)

53 HE-0232162-30 RESISTOR 162K OHM ${37% 162K (1}

54 HR-0233178-00 _ RESISTOR 178 OHM F419% 1781-4 (1

55 HE-0233200-20 RESISTOR 20K ONN F439% 20.0K (2)

56 HR-0233261-10 RESISTOR 2.61K OHM F419% 2.61K (1

57 HR-0233324~-20 RESISTOR 32.4K OHM F410% 324K (1)

58 HR-0233402-20 RESISTOR 40.2K QHM F429% 40.2K (1)

59 HE-0233383-10 RESISTOR 2.83K OHM F{29% 3834-L (1)

B0 HR-0233306-20  RESISTOR 20.6K OHM F439% 80.6K (5

61 HR-0233931-10 RESISTOR 9. 31K OHM F429% 9.31K (1)

62 HC-0225110-20 CAPACITOR 1000PF ILFTu4 1000PF (14)

63 HC-0216010-T0  CAPACITOR 0.01MF IVFTVE 0. 01HF (29)

B4 HC-0206010-50 CAPACITOR 0.1NF IVFTUE 0. 1NF (1)

85 HC-0225130-00 CAPACITOR 30PF 297 30PF {2)

BB HC-0230047-50  CAPACITOR 0.47HF 2F 0 0, 4TUF {1

B7 HC-0231010-P0  CAPACITOR LWF 2Tt 1INF {3)

GE HC-0230047-P0  CAPACITOR 4.7HF 247w 4. THF (1)

89 HC-0229033-00 CAPACITOR 3Z3MF IUFue IINF (1)

70 HC=-0231022-30  CAPACITOR 0.22MHF JUFT Ut 0. 22NF (1)
71 HE-0121020-20  VARIABLE RESISTOR 2K OHM 1/2V F{37% 2K (1}

T2 EA-9523B00-00  VARIABLE RESISTOR 5K OHM 1/2W 2 0294 5K 1/2% ()

73 E9604-603-000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 20K OHH 1/2% £7Yahy 20K 172V (1)

T4 HY-0004500-00 CERAMIC RESOMATOR 12MHZ A5 {1

75 HA-000Z800-00 DIP SYITCH FUA9T 2478 (1)

76 HA-001£200-80 DIP SVITCH FRAYT® f4{v# {4)

7 HA-0018200-40 DIF SVITCH FULTY 24448 (1)

78 HE-0320000-20  2-POLE STRAIGHT HEADER AFL-baTe™ 2P {3

70 HK-0320000-T0 STRAIGAT HEADER TF Akb-F A7E" TP (2)

80 HK-0320000-80 STRAIGHT HEADER 2P Akb-F AT2" 8P {1)

81 HK-0320000-30  STRAIGHT HEADER 9p ALb-F ATET 0P (1)

82 HE-0320001-00  STRAIGHT HEADER 10P AkL-F A¥2™ 10P {1)

81 HE-0320001-50  STRAIGHT HEADER 15p AbL-F A%2™ 15P (1)
84 H9645-110-000  2-POLE COMNECTOR 7° 349 2P (1)
55 - W9B03-110-000 6-POLE CONNECTOR 3771 BP (1)
86 HE-0256001-80  18-POLE STRAIGHT HEADER bl=Fa%2" 16P (1)
87 HK-0256002-00  20-POLE STRAIGHT HEADER TbL-kass™ 20 (2)
88 HE=0241900-00  POLAIZING KEY ITYAZIN 2°aY §- (3)
89 MEB11-110-000 TP CHECK PIM TP4I75L" Y (5]



9. FRONT COVER COMPONENTS
70y b hn—ER

[}
[
Diamgnd Needlf Corp

y of

——
— T e ——
e i U —
— e wmm =

m the libral

";/

KEF.NO. HOTE PART HO. A A4 AMT.
1 #01 M7601-301-BEA POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. B A O-3A7Y Bh3 - 1
2 #02 MWT601-301-ABA POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A N O=50%0 ABE 1
3 #01 M7701-301-BBO POWER PACK ASM. B L B L 1
4 #02 MW7701-301-ABO  POWER PACK ASM. A N g-n® 9y 1
5 M7501-301-0B0 AC SERVO CONTROL BOARD ASM. B ACH-4"2vin-A 3070 Bh3 1 .
B SL-4040881-5F  SCREW M4 L=3 +AT2%YT £L3 M4 L=8 4
T #03 M3411-301-AAD  FRONT COVER UNIT D Jo¥F Ant- Dh3 1
8 #04 M3411-301-AAF  FRONT COVER UNIT F JavkiAT-Fh3 1
g SV-4030801-8S  TAPPING SCREW D E I Tl S (4)

10 M4001-301-AA0-A MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A4 ATy A B3 (1)
11 RE-0400000-K0  SNAP RING 4 Ed™2kA7 4 (1)
12 N3412-301-000 SCREW JOVRAAT = FAEY" (1)
13 M3411-301-000 FROMNT COVER JaVEIAT - (1)
14 M3415-301-000 FRONT COVER SEAL ToYE IAT- Y-k (1}
15 3V-4030801-55  TAPPING SCREW +79% aYE° LyyT (3)
16 #03 H4301-301-AAD SPEED CONTROL BOARD ASM. D AT =47V 30T DY (1)
17 #04 M4301-301-AAF  SPEED CONTROL BOARD ASM. F AL PR T VEATYF Y (1)
18 M4302-301-000  KNOB T2 249F 973 (1)
19 SH-8020440-3F  SCREW M3 L=4 s FAFYT (1)
20 HX-0018700-00  KNOB 9323 (1)

[t %
[l b

M3413-301-0A0
M3414-301-0A0

Note (i£3) #0L.....

&P-2PX4 CORD ASM.
2P-2P CORD ASM. A

For 100V~120V
For 200V~240V

#03..... For 4500 spm
#04. ... .For 4900 spa

3P-2PX4 1-}" Abs
2P-2P 2-F}7 AW3

100V-120VF
200V-240VHH
4500 spnff
4900 spuf

—_— 15 =



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & 35l
Part Ma. Page Ref Part Mo, Page  Ref Part Ma. Fage Rai Part Mo, Page Ref i
=% n Mo, 2% < Mo, =% 2] s, FLE- H Mo
DEO42-555-B00 10 27 HG-2563501-05 4 0 HE-0226036-10 8 32 H1211-302-000 i 15
DE042-555-B00 10 54 - HG-2563501-05 K 24 HE-02I06036-20 14 7 M1211-303-000 6 1g
D6042-555-800 10 &0 HG-2672011-7F 12 37 HR-0226039-00 14 33 H1901-301-080 2 2
DE043-555-000 10 55 HE=-0039400-00 10 28 HR-0226039-20 14 30 H1901=302-040 4 10
DEO43-555-300 10 59 HE-0044400-44 10 52 HR-0226030-30 14 40 H1901-303-040 B 10
HE-0044400-44 10 &7 HE=022G043-20 14 41 1931 -304 =080 g g
EA-9500BO1-00 10 21 HK-0044400-40 10 28 HR=-0226043-30 14 42 M2003-110-000 10 T4
EA-9500B01-00 10 53 HK-0186200-30 12 28 HR-0226047-10 14 43 H2004-110-000 10 77
EA-9500B01-00 10 58 HE-0197300-00 12  Z0 HR-0226047-20 g 13 H2006-110-000 10 B4
EA-9500B01=-00 12 7 HE-0241900-00 14 &3 HE-D226047-20 14 4 H2007-110-300 10 @9
EA-9523R00-00 14 T2 HK-0256001-50 14 86 HE-D2Z6047-30 & 34 HZO0T-120-800 10 73
ES348-033-100 12 4 HE-0256002-00 14 87 HE-02Z6047-30 14 45 MZOOB-110-000 10 62
E9604-603-000 14 73 HE-02T7000-30 12 73 HR=0226062-20 14 45 MZ00B-110=000 10 77
HE-0289%00-80 12 72 HR-0226082-30 14 47 H2009-110-000 10 6B
GRC-02618000 12 28 RK-9318800-70 5 49 HR-0226068-20 14 48 H2009-110-000 10 7o
AX-0320000-20 14 T3 HR-0Z226082-20 14 49 M2010-110-000 10 &7
HA=0O0ZE00=-00 14 75 HE-3320000-70 14 719 HE-0226082-20 14 &0 H2Z010-110=000 10 71
HA-0013200=40 14 77 RE=-0320000-80 14 80 HE-0226001-20 8 15 H2523-301-EAD 1 k]
Ha-0013200-80 14 76 HE-0320000-90 14 51 HE-0226091-20 14 51 M2523-301-EAD 10 3
HA=0018300-00 4 22 HE-0320001-00 14 &7 HR-0233140-20 14 52 H2523-301-EAF 1 T
HA-0013300-00 8 26 HK-0320001-10 12 75 HR-0233162-30 14 53 H2523-301-EAF 10 T
HA=0018400-00 4§ 25 HK=-0320001-50 14 &3 HR-0233178-00 14 54 H2524-301-EAD 1 ]
HA-0018400=00 B 21 HK-0320001-60 4 4 HR-0233200-20 14 55 H2524-301-E&D 10 1
HA-0018500-00 g 23 HE=0320001-60 6 23 HR-0233261-10 14 5§ M2524-301=EAF 1 5 !
HC-0054600-00 12 53 HE=0320900-20 8 5] HR-0233324-20 14 57 H2524-301=-EAF 10 g,
HC-0208010-50 14 64 HE-0320901-10 8 52 HE-0233383-10 14 59 H2573-301-HAD 1 4
HC-0216010-T0 3 40 HE=0322000-80 & 50 HE=0233402-20 14 58 M2573-301-HAD 10 4
HC-0216010-T0 14 63 HE-0346000-40 12 74 HR-0233634-10 & 16 M2573-200-HAF i i
HC-0217033-20 12 55 HK-0346100-40 10 22 HR-0233698-10 & a7 H2573-301-HAF 10 8
HC-0218047-20 12 56 HE=0346400-00 10 23 HR-0233806-20 14 60 M25T4=-301=HAD i o
HC-0219010-10 12 54 HK-0363500-30 10 50 HR-0233931-10 14 &1 H2574-301-44D 10 2
HC-0220047-P0 12 58 HK-0363500-40 10 49 HR-0234030-10 12 81 M25T4-301-RAF 1 i
HC-0221010-10 12 &Y HL-0051800-00 12 41 RT-0025400-00 14 12 H2574-301-BaF 10 B
HC-0222022-10 12 47 HL-0063200-00 14 19 HT-0028500-00 3 2 MI011-301-G00 10 38
KC-0223010-20 12 52 HL=-0087800-00 12 1% HT-0028500-00 14 11 M3013-301-Q00 10 39
HC-0223047-10 12 581 HL=0031600-00 14 B HT=0023900-00 5 17 H3014-301000 10 40
HC-0224010=-10 12 50 HL-0084400=-00 14 20 HT-0029000-00 12 17 H3016-301-800 10 40
HC-0225110=20 & 39 HL-0084 500 =00 B 14 HT-0029100-00 g 12 H3101-301-800 10 18
HC-0225110-20 14 62 HL-0084500-00 14 g HT-0029200=-00 4 13 H3102-301-R40-A 10 13
HC-0225130-00 3 33 HL=0084T00-00 14 B HT-0029300=00 E 18 HI132-301-BAO=A 10 17
HC-0225130-00 14 65 HL-0084800-00 14 3 HT-0029400-00 & 20 W3103-301-000 10 38
HC-02223010=00 B 41 HL-0084900-00 4 4 HT-0029500-00 14 .14 H3l0g-301-800 10 10
HC-0223033-00 & 42 RAL=0085000-00 14 5 H¥-1001300=-00 B 27 H3111-301-300 i0 35
HC-0229033-00 14 69 AL-0085100-00 14 7 HX-0018200=-00 E 47 H3112-301-800 10 33
HC-0230047-P0 14 &3 HH=-0¢03T00-00 172 43 HX-0018600=00 & 43 H3115-301-840 10 17
HC-0230047-50 14 66 HR-0017010-20 12 &7 HX-0018700-00 15 20 N3201-301-EA0 10 62
HC-0231010-P0 14 &7 HR-0017010-30 12 64 HE-0018800-00 10 41 H3I201-301-BA0 10 &3
HC-0231022-50 14 70 HR-0017047-10 4 19 HY-0004400-00 & 46 HI202-301-000 106 74
HC-0232047-FO 12 44 HE-0017047-10 6 19 HY-0004500-00 14 74 Mi204-301-080 10 7
HC-023I2056-FO 12 45 HE-0017047=10 12 71 W3205-301-040 10 &0
HC-0233122-10 12 48 HE-0017051=-20 12 63 HAT=15043000 12 7 MiZ05-301-000 10 E%
HC-0233147-10 12 49 HE-0035010-20 12 6B H1001=302-000 4 G M3312-301-0AA 10 43
HC-0234022-10 12 48 HE-0032010=00 12 EB§ H1001=302-000 & 9 M3I313-3001-840 10 45
HC-0257147-10 12 &g HR-003204T7=-20 12 B3 Hi001=-302-000 & 10 M3313-201-R&0 10 44
HF-0035160-P4 10 25 HE-00390648-20 I H1002-202-000 4 3 M3I314-301=A80 10 51
HF-0033160-P0 10 24 HE-0042010-20 12 &S5 H1002-302-000 & 3 M3I314-301-BA0 10 58
HG-0011200-04 12 35 HR-0042020-20 12 70 H1002-302-000 8 3 MI411-301-AAD 15 T
HG-002Z0100-00 2 i HE-00420753-30 12 G2 H1003-302-000 4 . H3411-301-AAF 15 B
HG-0023100-00 12 42 HE-0121020=-20 4 71 H1Q03-302-000 B z HI411-301-000 15 1%
HG-0032900-00 8 45 HR-0226010-10 g 22 H1003-302-000 g 2 H3412-301-000 15 12
HG=-00 3T 300-00 14 15 HR-0226010-10 14 2 H1004-302-000 4 ] MI413=-301=000 15 21
HG-003T100-00 8 16 HR-022B010-20 g 23 H1004-302-000 - & ] HI414-301-0K0 15 27
HG-0037100-00 14 17 HR-0228010-20 14 22 H1004=302-000 a 4 H3415-301-000 15 14
HG-003T200-00 & 15 HRE-0226010-30 g HI1O1=301-044 2 i H3501-301=0A0 L20= T
HG-0037200-00 14 16 HR-02268010-30 14 23 H1101-301-000 2 3 H4001-301-AA0-4 14 i
HG-0037300-00 4 21 HR=-022E010-40 8 25 H1101-302-044 4 1 H4001-301-AA0-A 15 10
HE-0037300=00 B 22 HR=0228010-40 14 24 H1101-302-044 G 1 H4101-301=AAA 12 2
HG-0037300-00 12 31 HR-0226012-20 14 25 H1101-304-04A 8 1 H4101-301-BAA 12 3
HG-0037400-00 8 43 HR-0226012-40 14 26 H1102-301-0:00 2 7 H4105-301-080 12 14
HG-0037400-00 14 18 HR-0226013-40 14 27 H1111-302-040 4 12 H4107-301-040 12 24
HG-0037500-00 8 44 HR-0226020-20 14 28 HI111-302-0B0 4 11 H4107-301-000 12 2%
HG-0037500=00 14 19 HR-0226022=-10 8 28 H1111-303-040 & 12 H4108-301-040 17 10
KG-0037600=-00 12 21 HR-0225022-10 14 29 H1111-303-080 6 11 N4100-301-080 12 13
HG-003TT00=00 12 20 HR=-0226022=20 B 27 M1111=304-040 3 11 H4110-301-040 12 i
HG-0037800-00 12 18 RR=-0226022-30 8 28 H1121-302-A00 4 14 M4112-301-040 12 8
HG-0037900-00 12 1B RR-0226022-30 14 30 H1121-302-400 [ 4 H4201-301-080 10 14
HG-0038000=-00 12 ~ 34 HE-0226022=-40 14 3] H1121-302-B00 4 13 H4201-301-040 10 15
He-0038100-00 12 32 HR-0226024=-30 & 29 H1121-302-B00 & 13 H4Z01-301-A40 15 16
HG-0038200-00 12 33 HR-0226024-40 14 32 H1122-302-A00 4 17 M4301-301-4AF 15 17
HG-0033300-00 4 20 HE-0226027-20 14 33 H1122-302-A00 68 17 H4302-301-000 15 |
HG-0038300-00 8 20 HE-0226030-20 8 10 H1122-302-800 4 18 MEO02-301-080 10 86
HE-0035400-00 12 38 HR-0Z226030-30 14 34 H1122-30Z2-B00 8 16 H7501=301-080 15 5
HG-0028500-00 12 30 HE-0226033-10 14 35 H1201-302-0A0 4 15 H7E01-301-AB4 15 2
HG-0038600-00 12 40 HR-0228033-20 & 3 H1201-303-040 & 15 H7G01-301-B8A L |
HG-0033700-00 12 38 HR-0226033-20 14 36 K1201-304-040 8 12 HTT01=-301-4B0 15 4




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 3l
Farst MNa. Page Rel Part Ma. Page  Ref. Part Ma Page Ral Part Ma. Page Rl
o N | Ne & " Ma. £E3 | No. o E n Mo

W7T01-301-BBO 13 3

HE&01-301-A00 10 20

HE&O1-301-BOO 10 19

HE201-304-000 & 13

H380Z-30Z-0A0 4 23

HE80Z-303-0A0 6§ 5

H3804-301-000 14 2

HEA0E-301=-A00 12 5

HEa0s=-301-800 12 i

MEAOT=301-000 12 15

HES1O-301-000 12 11

WE811-301-000 12 12

HIgO3-110-000 14 &5

HOE04-110-000 12 29

HOBT1-110-000 12 76

N2B11-110-000 14 &9

N8833-110-000 10 31

HIG44-110-000 10 30

MIG45-110-000 14 B4

RE-0400000-K0 15 11

SK-3553201-5C 10 &7

SL-4030585-3E 4 5

SL=4030585-3E B 5

SL=-4030851-5F 10 34

sl=4031081-3F 10 32

SL-4031281-3F 12 22

SL-4031281-5F 12 23

SL-4040855-3E 10 13

SL=-4040355-3E 10 &1

SL-4040881-3F 10 B

SL-4040881-5F 12 1

SL-4040581-5F 15 [i] Q
SL-4041081-3F 10 29 e
SL-4041081-5F 10 37 P
iL-4041081-5F 10 3% E
SL-4041081-5F 10 61 @
SL-4041081-SF 10 &3 -
SL-4041681-3F 10 46 2
SL-4042291-3C 10 47 £
SL-4051485-5E 10 11 =
SL=-9051600-5F 10 9 .
SH=4030501~-3K g & g
SH=4030801-3F 10 78 =
EW-8030440-5F 15 18 S
SN-8040802-TF 10 82 o
55-T121410-5P 2 4 =
55-T121410-5F 4 B S
$3-7T121410-5F 6 & 2
55-T121410-5F & ¥

5T=-4030851-5H p &

ST-4041621-50 10 48

SV-4030801-38 10 75

E¥=4030801-33 15 g

SV-4030801-35 15 15

SV-4031006-3K 4 4

S¥-4031006-5K & 4

SV-4031006-3K 8 ]

TA=1330405=R0 10 42

VE-0550800-5F p 3

WP -0550800-5P 4 )

YP-0550800-5F & T

VP -0550200-5P 2 3

VT-0430001-KH 10 B4

WT-084000Z2-KH 10 &R

— 17 =






